
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

28 

42 

30 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FF 

FC 

FA 

Name 

Tim Koch 

Bill Johnson 

James P. Wright 

Hometown 

Stilwell KS 

Leawood KS 

Glencoe MO 

Make-Model 

1994 Citation Formula Ford 

2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

1990 Swift DB-4 

Member_ID 

550637 

181783-1 

56962 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

Laps 

13 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:33.184 

1:22.011 

1:21.072 

Total Tm 

20:31.417 

14:03.683 

12:20.081 

Sponsor 

Portable Work Tools, Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 2:00 pm 

Official results posted at 2:35 pm 

Printed: 7/13/2019 5:05:21 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

83.611 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.072 

Best Speed 

97.691 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 3 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM P1 P2 FF 

GR 3 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:32:26 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/13/2019 12:55 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

30 

28 

42 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FF 

FC 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Tim Koch 

Bill Johnson 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Stilwell KS 

Leawood KS 

Make-Model 

1990 Swift DB-4 

1994 Citation Formula Ford 

2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

Member_ID 

56962 

550637 

181783-1 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

Laps 

18 

16 

12 

Best Tm 

1:20.169 

1:31.809 

1:20.650 

Total Tm 

24:46.658 

24:59.465 

16:38.122 

Best Speed 

98.791 

86.266 

98.202 

Sponsor 

Portable Work Tools, Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 1:40pm 

Official Results posted at 2:15pm 

Printed: 7/14/2019 3:26:22 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

95.893 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.169 

Best Speed 

98.791 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 3 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM P1 P2 FF 

GR 3 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:13:17 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/14/2019 13:05 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

58 

9 

39 

85 

55 

63 

51 

63 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

Name 

O L Kinney 

Tyler Fox 

Mark Morhaus 

John Harms 

Joshua Holsworth 

Justin Walker 

Tyler Ladd 

Kevin Kopecky 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Pacific MO 

Plano TX 

Overland Park KS 

Lees Summit MO 

Clearwater KS 

Osceola NE 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Member_ID 

138899 

313806 

223272_1 

425717 

424571 

426338 

512613 

401670 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

WICH 

NEB 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:36.117 

1:38.436 

1:39.068 

1:38.350 

1:37.969 

1:43.879 

1:40.253 

1:44.978 

Total Tm 

21:07.251 

21:34.804 

21:43.909 

22:11.722 

21:24.133 

21:42.797 

21:44.483 

22:11.995 

Sponsor 

Kinney Enterprises LLC     Marley     JAG 

Imsport 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Kopecky Motorsports / Amsoil 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:39.068) for SRF by Mark Morhaus. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:00pm 

Official Results posted at 3:50pm 

Printed: 7/13/2019 5:08:49 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

27.553 

Avg. Speed 

81.247 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.117 

Best Speed 

82.400 

Best Lap by 

58 - O L Kinney 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 4 SRF SRF3 SM 

GR 4 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:34:26 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/13/2019 14:00 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

58 

39 

9 

85 

55 

63 

51 

63 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

Name 

O L Kinney 

Mark Morhaus 

Tyler Fox 

John Harms 

Joshua Holsworth 

Kevin Kopecky 

Tyler Ladd 

Justin Walker 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Pacific MO 

Kansas City MO 

Plano TX 

Overland Park KS 

Osceola NE 

Clearwater KS 

Lees Summit MO 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

138899 

223272_1 

313806 

425717 

424571 

401670 

512613 

426338 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

NEB 

WICH 

KCR 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:34.914 

1:38.304 

1:35.202 

1:37.303 

1:37.719 

1:41.819 

1:41.422 

1:44.409 

Total Tm 

25:33.775 

26:32.387 

26:35.363 

26:38.899 

26:50.241 

26:08.823 

26:21.545 

26:57.862 

Best Speed 

83.444 

80.566 

83.192 

81.395 

81.049 

77.785 

78.090 

75.856 

Sponsor 

Kinney Enterprises LLC     Marley     JAG 

Imsport 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Kopecky Motorsports / Amsoil 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:38.304) for SRF by Mark Morhaus. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:55pm 

Official Results posted at 3:25pm 

Printed: 7/14/2019 3:29:24 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

58.612 

Avg. Speed 

82.620 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.914 

Best Speed 

83.444 

Best Lap by 

58 - O L Kinney 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 4 SRF SRF3 SM 

GR 4 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:26:26 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/14/2019 13:50 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

21 

50 

26 

66 

91 

20 

7 

98 

141 

27 

117 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T2 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

Name 

Mark Kirby 

Mike McGinley 

Chris Edens 

Charlie Peter 

Andrew Timmons 

Jim Wheeler 

Tim White 

Roy Lopshire 

George Walker 

Kim McDonald 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Sherwood AR 

Olathe KS 

Wichita KS 

Lenexa KS 

Omaha NE 

Blue Springs MO 

Tulsa OK 

Grand Island NE 

Florissant MO 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazdaspeed MX5 

BMW 235i Racing 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac TransAM 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Member_ID 

337932 

297151 

364995 

353312 

101062_0 

49171 

193088 

49716 

335170 

388380 

481515 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

ARK 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

NEOK 

NEB 

STL 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

Best Tm 

1:26.319 

1:26.265 

1:27.982 

1:28.128 

1:28.348 

1:33.491 

1:34.980 

1:35.773 

1:37.011 

1:35.868 

1:35.585 

Total Tm 

20:24.834 

20:25.629 

20:50.426 

20:52.983 

21:09.482 

20:47.938 

20:54.010 

21:01.005 

21:25.218 

21:39.352 

19:34.407 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/W

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

Kim's Auto Repair Service 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:28.348) for GT1 by Andrew Timmons. 

New Track Record (1:28.128) for T2 by Charlie Peter. 

Provisional results posted at 2:35 pm 

Official Results posted at 3:20pm 

Printed: 7/13/2019 5:16:07 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.795 

Avg. Speed 

90.527 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.265 

Best Speed 

91.810 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 T2 T3 STU 

GR 5 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:02:40 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/13/2019 13:30 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

21 

50 

91 

66 

20 

98 

7 

27 

141 

26 

117 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

4 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T2 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

Name 

Mark Kirby 

Mike McGinley 

Andrew Timmons 

Charlie Peter 

Jim Wheeler 

Roy Lopshire 

Tim White 

Kim McDonald 

George Walker 

Chris Edens 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Wichita KS 

Olathe KS 

Lenexa KS 

Blue Springs MO 

Omaha NE 

Grand Island NE 

Tulsa OK 

Sherwood AR 

Florissant MO 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW 235i Racing 

Pontiac TransAM 

Toyota Tercel 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Mazdaspeed MX5 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Member_ID 

337932 

297151 

101062_0 

353312 

49171 

49716 

193088 

388380 

335170 

364995 

481515 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

NEOK 

ARK 

STL 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:25.538 

1:25.699 

1:25.941 

1:28.250 

1:33.973 

1:34.566 

1:34.587 

1:34.168 

1:37.822 

1:39.212 

1:35.107 

Total Tm 

25:57.674 

26:19.032 

26:19.135 

26:54.848 

27:11.644 

27:17.116 

27:27.278 

26:41.216 

26:54.156 

17:19.488 

9:40.950 

Best Speed 

92.590 

92.416 

92.156 

89.745 

84.280 

83.751 

83.732 

84.105 

80.963 

79.829 

83.275 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Kim's Auto Repair Service 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwo

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:25.941) for GT1 by Andrew Timmons. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:20pm 

Official Results posted at 2:50pm 

Printed: 7/14/2019 3:27:35 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

21.358 

Avg. Speed 

91.521 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.538 

Best Speed 

92.590 

Best Lap by 

21 - Mark Kirby 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 T2 T3 STU 

GR 5 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:47:58 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/14/2019 13:45 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

73 

67 

86 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Name 

David Vincent 

John W. Walbran 

Timothy Friest 

Hometown 

Leavenworth KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Make-Model 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

2009 Scorpion 

1994 KBS mk VII 

Member_ID 

377683 

118865 

391518 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

Laps 

13 

13 

10 

Best Tm 

1:34.499 

1:33.099 

1:33.725 

Total Tm 

21:06.799 

21:07.162 

16:40.664 

Best Speed 

83.810 

85.071 

84.503 

Sponsor 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional results posted at 3:55pm 

Official Results posted at 4:35pm 

Printed: 7/14/2019 9:26:32 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.363 

Avg. Speed 

81.276 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.099 

Best Speed 

85.071 

Best Lap by 

67 - John W. Walbran 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 6 F5 FV 

GR 6 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:27:10 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/13/2019 14:40 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

86 

73 

67 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Name 

Timothy Friest 

David Vincent 

John W. Walbran 

Hometown 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Make-Model 

1994 KBS mk VII 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

2009 Scorpion 

Member_ID 

391518 

377683 

118865 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:32.741 

1:33.857 

1:35.394 

Total Tm 

18:49.418 

18:58.978 

19:42.694 

Best Speed 

85.399 

84.384 

83.024 

Sponsor 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 3:25pm 

Official Resuts posted at 4:00pm 

Printed: 7/14/2019 4:32:39 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

9.560 

Avg. Speed 

84.150 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.741 

Best Speed 

85.399 

Best Lap by 

86 - Timothy Friest 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 6 F5 FV 

GR 6 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:02:59 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/14/2019 14:55 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

59 

27 

17 

64 

98 

5 

86 

42 

9 

22 

0 

63 

70 

146 

81 

24 

15 

21 

14 

53 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

5 

3 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

Class 

STL 

STL 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

HP 

B-SPEC 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

B-SPEC 

ITB 

B-SPEC 

T4 

EP 

FP 

HP 

Name 

Jake Anton 

Brian Laughlin 

Steve Smyczek 

Steve Bachenberg 

Roy Lopshire 

Joe Smith 

Randy Wagner 

Peter Davis 

Ian Sullivan 

Christopher Riley Salyer 

Edward Nicholson 

Paul Sherman 

Brett Whitney 

James Rogerson 

Bryon Prokopf 

Matthew Davis 

James Wood 

Rick Sisk 

Dave Reiter 

Ralf Lindow 

Hometown 

Bellevue NE 

Vinita OK 

New Berlin WI 

Lawrence KS 

Blue Springs MO 

Wakarusa KS 

Tulsa OK 

Dallas TX 

Westminister  CO 

Longview TX 

Kansas City MO 

Andover KS 

Overland Park KS 

Angleton TX 

Maryland Heights MO 

Dallas TX 

Lincoln NE 

Washington MO 

Eagle Ne 

Bellevue NE 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

BMW 325i 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura integra 

Datsun 1200 

Mazda Mazda2 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914-6 

Honda Fit 

Toyota MR2 

Honda Fit 

Mazda RX8 

Porsche 944 

Mazda 626 

Volkswagen Golf 

Member_ID 

439527 

376539 

3763965 

35459_1 

49716 

435153 

77882 

230258 

553185 

520499 

464435 

283871 

380037 

245971 

322859 

217912 

93084 

416882 

187634-1 

416957 

Region 

NEB 

NEOK 

Milw 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

NEOK 

Tex 

Colo 

Hous 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

Hous 

STL 

Tex 

NEB 

STL 

NEB 

NEB 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

8 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

1:33.352 

1:33.390 

1:34.706 

1:35.130 

1:34.975 

1:34.006 

1:39.426 

1:38.709 

1:40.917 

1:39.656 

1:38.501 

1:41.450 

1:40.615 

1:43.709 

1:43.730 

1:43.279 

1:49.231 

1:36.506 

1:50.647 

1:34.344 

Total Tm 

20:30.188 

20:34.251 

20:52.684 

20:53.694 

20:55.291 

21:13.207 

21:50.438 

22:10.868 

20:30.693 

20:33.447 

20:46.387 

20:50.046 

21:07.536 

21:11.913 

21:13.649 

21:45.439 

20:32.944 

13:43.701 

11:42.917 

3:12.914 

Best Speed 

84.840 

84.806 

83.627 

83.254 

83.390 

84.250 

79.657 

80.236 

78.480 

79.473 

80.405 

78.068 

78.716 

76.368 

76.352 

76.685 

72.507 

82.067 

71.579 

83.948 

Sponsor 

Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

Corrosion Control Resources, OS Giken 

Dian 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

LuMind 

BLR Garage 

MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Whitney Motor Company 

MSR Houston 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

mazda,specialty auto 

Sisk Family Racing 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:43.730) for ITB by Bryon Prokopf / (1:39.656) for B-SPEC Christopher Salyer 

Provisional Results posted at 4:25pm 

Car #14 Transponder was working intermittantly. 

Official Results posted at 5:05pm 

Printed: 7/14/2019 9:33:50 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

4.063 

Avg. Speed 

83.695 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.352 

Best Speed 

84.840 

Best Lap by 

59 - Jake Anton 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL T4 STL IT-ALL  

GR 7 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:56:43 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/13/2019 15:15 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

59 

5 

64 

86 

12 

0 

22 

81 

146 

15 

98 

63 

70 

24 

53 

17 

21 

42 

9 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

B-SPEC 

ITB 

B-SPEC 

T4 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

B-SPEC 

HP 

EP 

EP 

STL 

HP 

FP 

Name 

Brian Laughlin 

Jake Anton 

Joe Smith 

Steve Bachenberg 

Randy Wagner 

David Bennett 

Edward Nicholson 

Christopher Riley Salyer 

Bryon Prokopf 

James Rogerson 

James Wood 

Roy Lopshire 

Paul Sherman 

Brett Whitney 

Matthew Davis 

Ralf Lindow 

Steve Smyczek 

Rick Sisk 

Peter Davis 

Ian Sullivan 

Dave Reiter 

Hometown 

Vinita OK 

Bellevue NE 

Wakarusa KS 

Lawrence KS 

Tulsa OK 

Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 

Longview TX 

Maryland Heights MO 

Angleton TX 

Lincoln NE 

Blue Springs MO 

Andover KS 

Overland Park KS 

Dallas TX 

Bellevue NE 

New Berlin WI 

Washington MO 

Dallas TX 

Westminister  CO 

Eagle Ne 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Mazda2 

Toyota MR2 

Honda Fit 

Mazda RX8 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914-6 

Honda Fit 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda RX-8 

Porsche 944 

Acura integra 

Datsun 1200 

Mazda 626 

Member_ID 

376539 

439527 

435153 

35459_1 

77882 

192215 

464435 

520499 

322859 

245971 

93084 

49716 

283871 

380037 

217912 

416957 

3763965 

416882 

230258 

553185 

187634-1 

Region 

NEOK 

NEB 

KAN 

KCR 

NEOK 

KCR 

KCR 

Hous 

STL 

Hous 

NEB 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

Tex 

NEB 

Milw 

STL 

Tex 

Colo 

NEB 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

10 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

1:31.912 

1:31.891 

1:31.579 

1:35.141 

1:38.619 

1:37.667 

1:39.705 

1:38.501 

1:42.730 

1:42.377 

1:46.797 

1:34.128 

1:45.148 

1:44.747 

1:45.234 

Total Tm 

26:25.838 

26:28.914 

26:38.225 

27:20.571 

26:40.377 

26:44.130 

27:18.607 

27:20.894 

27:59.709 

28:01.205 

27:16.636 

22:17.512 

21:13.136 

15:11.238 

5:28.933 

Best Speed 

86.169 

86.189 

86.483 

83.245 

80.309 

81.092 

79.434 

80.405 

77.095 

77.361 

74.159 

84.141 

75.322 

75.611 

75.261 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

Sponsor 

Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Dian 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

SMR/Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda Speed 

Yardbird Racing KC 

MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

MSR Houston 

mazda,specialty auto 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Whitney Motor Company 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Corrosion Control Resources, OS Giken 

Sisk Family Racing 

LuMind 

BLR Garage 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:38.501) for B-SPEC by Christopher Riley Salyer. 

New Track Record (1:43.092) for ITB by Bryon Prokopf. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:00pm 

Official Results posted at 4:30pm 

Printed: 7/14/2019 4:31:26 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

19-M-6249 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.076 

Avg. Speed 

84.901 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.579 

Best Speed 

86.483 

Best Lap by 

5 - Joe Smith 

Heartland Summer Fest Majors  

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL T4 STL IT-ALL  

GR 7 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:34:14 

Heartland Park 2.2-AA 2.200 miles 

7/14/2019 15:40 

Heartland Summer Fest
July 13 & 14, 2019

Majors Sanction #19-M-6149
Time Trial Sanction #19-TTRG-6233

CRE Sanction #19-CRE-7683
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